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COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS

ARMENIA

Tamara Babayan

Director

Renewable Resources and Energy Efficiency Fund
32, Proshyan 1st lane

Yerevan, Armenia

Email: tamara.babayan@gmail.com

BURKINA FASO

Cecila Some

Secretary General

Amicale des Forestieres du Burkina (AMIFOB)
01B.P

Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso

Email: somececilia@yahoo.fr

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO

Vangu Lutete Clement

FIP Coordinator

Ministry of Environment, Nature Conservation and Tourism
15 Avenue Papa lleo

Kinshasa / Gombe, DRC

Email: vangulutete@gmail.com

Jean llunga Muneng Mutakej

Assistant National Focal Point

Ministry of Environment, Nature Conservation and Tourism
15 Avenue Papa lleo

Kinshasa / Gombe, DRC

Email: jean_muneng57@yahoo.fr

EGYPT

Maryam Khalil

Officer

Ministry of International Corporation
8 Adly Street, Downtown

Cairo, Egypt

Email: maryamskhalil@gmail.com
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COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS

GERMANY

Ina Von Frantzius

Policy Advisor

German Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development
Dahlmannstrasse 4

Bonn, Germany

Email: Ina.von-Frantzius@bmz.bund.de

GHANA

Kwasi Dankama Quarm

Executive Director

CABUD

P.O Box, MB 575 Ministries Post Office
Accra, Ghana

Email: osofoquarm@gmail.com

INDONESIA

Sungging Septiviano

Member of Conflict Mediation Commission and Community Empowerment
National Forestry Council, DNK

Gedung Museum Manggala Wanabakti, Lt 2 JI Gatot Subroto

Jakarta, Indonesia

Email: sunggins.s@gmail.com

TOGO

Comlan Awougnon

Project Management Specialist
Ministry of Environment and Forestry
Lome, Togo

Email: ericawougnon@yahoo.fr

YEMEN

Mohammed Hameed Al Shaabi
Director General

Ministry of Electricity and Energy
PF 178 Airport Street

Sana'a, Yemen

Email: malshaabi@gmail.com
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MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (ADB)

Preety Bhandari

Principal Climate Change Specialist
Asian Development Bank (ADB)

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila
Madaluyong City, Philippines
Email: pbhandari@adb.org

Dan Millison

Manager

Asian Development Bank (ADB)
Email: danmillison@gmail.com

Cristina Santiago

CIF Coordinator

Asian Development Bank (ADB)

6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila
Madaluyong City, Philippines

Email: csantiago.consultant@adb.org

Samuel Tumiwa

Deputy Regional Director

Asian Development Bank (ADB)
900 17th Street NW, Suite 900
Washington D.C. ,United States
Email: stumiwa@adb.org

EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (EBRD)

Andreas Biermann

Principal Policy Manager

European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD)
One Exchange Square, EC2A 2JN

London, United Kingdom

Email: biermanA@ebrd.com

Marta Simonetti

Principal Manager

European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD)
One Exchange Square

London, United Kingdom

Email: simonetm@ebrd.com
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MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANKS

EVALUATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (EOC)

Christopher D. Gerrard

International Bank for Reconstruction and Development (IBRD)

1818 H Street, NW
Washington D.C., United States

Email: Cgerrardl@worldbank.org

Jessica Kyle

Senior Associate

ICF International

1725 Eye Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington D.C., United States
Email: Jessica.Kyle@icfi.com

Mark Wagner

Senior Vice President

ICF International

1725 Eye Street NW, Suite 1000
Washington D.C., United States
Email: Mark.Wagner@icfi.com
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OBSERVERS

CIVIL SOCIETY

Joseph Adelegan

Founder and Executive Chairman

Global Network for Environment and Economic Development Research
Green House, No. 7, Adenuga Street, Kongi Layout, New Bodija Estat
Ibadan, Nigeria

Email: dr_joseph_adelegan@yahoo.com

Bruno Andrade Brandao

Project Coordinator

Transparencia Mexicana

Dulce Olivia 73, Col. Villa Coyoacan, Del. Coyoacan,
Mexico City, Mexico

Email: bbrandao@tm.org.mx

Baimey Ange David Emmanuel

Executive Director

NGOs Young Volunteers for the Environment
01 BP 1660

Abidjan, Cote d'lvoire

Email: angebaimey@yahoo.fr

Bessy Liliana Bendana E.

Executive Director

Honduran Association of Small Producers of Renewable Energy (AHPPER)
Col. La Reforma 1331 Calle Movimiento, Crisitiano

Tegucigalpa, Honduras

Email: bessy.bendana@ahpper.org

Srewe Da Mata de Brito

Administrative Assistant

Nature Institute of Tocantins — Naturatins
Rua 31 de Marco 446 Centro

Tocantina, Brazil

Email: srewe@mopic.org.br

Rolando Castro

Executive Director
CEDARENA

Apartado 134, San Pedro
San Jose, Costa Rica

Email: rcastro@cedarena.org
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OBSERVERS

Olusola Oyewole Olutayo David

CEO

Center for Urban Agriculture Development
P12, Cuda Shopping Complex

Alagbaka, Nigeria

Email: tayordave@gmail.com

Bernice Dapaah

Executive Director

Bright Generation Community Foundation
Box KS 7452

Kumasi, Ghana

Email: bernice@brightgeneration.org

Kwasi Dankama Quarm

Executive Director

CABUD

P.O BOX MB 575 Ministries Post Office
Accra, Ghana

Email: osofoquarm@gmail.com

Guy Patrice Dkamela

Adviser

CERAD

Biyem Assi

Yaounde, Cameroon

Email: guypatrice_dkamela@yahoo.com

Hugo Che Piu Daza

President

Right, Environmental and Natural Resources (DAR)
260 Coronel Zegarra

Lima, Peru

Email: hchepiu@dar.org.pe

Nathalie Eddy

Coordinator

Global Gender and Climate Alliance (GGCA)
1104 Mt. Elbert Drive Leadville

Colorado, United States

Email: nathalie@gender-climate.org
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OBSERVERS

Derya Engin

Campaign Assistant

Doga Dernegi (Nature Society)

Bahcelievler Mah. Kaldirim Cad. No:9 Cengelkoy / Uskudar
Istanbul, Turkey

Email: derya.engin@dogadernegi.org

Lisa Elges

Program Manager

Trans Parency International
Alt-Moabit 96

10559 Berlin, Germany

Email: lelges@transparency.org

Marilen Estela Puquio Arturo

Manager

Confenderacion De Nacionalidades Amazonicas del Peru, CONAP
General Garzon, AV 2474 Jesus Maria,

Lima, Peru

Email: lelges@transparency.org

Mariel Figueroa

STS Rosario

Av de Los Trabajadores 1455, 2000 Rosario,
Santa Fe, Argentina

Email: figueroa.eme@gmail.com

Medhin Mekonnen Fissha
Climate Change Team Leader
Forum for Environment
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia
Email: medhinm@yahoo.com

Fernanda Gebara

Researcher

Getulio Vargas Foundation

Praia de Botafogo 190

Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil

Email: fernanda.gebara@fgv.br / mfgebara@gmail.com

Archana Godbole

Director

Applied Environmental Research Foundation

C-10 Natya Chitra Society, Kalagram Bhusari Colony
Maharashtra, India

Email: Archanagodbole@aerfindia.org
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OBSERVERS

Ismid Hadad

Chair of Financial Mechanism Working Group
National Council for Climate Change

JI. Medan Merdeka Selatan No. 13, 18th Floor
Jakarta, Indonesia

Email: ismidhadad@cbn.net.id

Padam B Hamal
Chairperson

Neighbour Organization
Simikot Humla, Nepal
Email: hamalpb@gmail.com

Claudia Griselda Herrera Melgar
Coordinator of Technical Secretary
Humanitarian Country Team
Complejo Herreta Calle Al Limonar,
San Pedo Sula, Honduras

Email: Cherrera.act@gmail.com

Shaikh Tanveer Hossain

Sustainable Agriculture Advisor and Chief Agricultural Coordinator
Friends In Village Development Bangladesh (FIVDB)

2/5 Block-B, Humayun Road, Mohammadpur

Dhaka, Bangladesh

Email: tanveerl07@yahoo.com

Rick Jacobson

Team Leader, International Forest Policy
Global Witness

529 14th Street NW, Suite 1085
Washington D.C., United States

Email: rjacobsen@globalwitness.org

Gertrude Kabusimbi Kenyangi

Executive Director

Support for Women in Agriculture and Environment (SWAGEN)
P.0.Box 12223

Kampala, Uganda

Email: ruralwomenug@gmail.com
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OBSERVERS

Koku Dodzi Kameti-Ati

Programs Coordinator

Young Volunteers for Environment

131, Rue Ofe Tokoin Casablanca, P.O. Box 8823
Lome, Togo

Email: dekamesti@yahoo.fr

Boutsaeli Khourmouuovg
Program Coordinator

Gender Development

Geuder development association
Lao PDR

Email: boulsaoli@gaglao.org

Crispin Lobo

Managing Trustee

Watershed Organisation Trust, (WOTR)

The Forum, 2nd Floor, Padmavati Corner, Pune
Maharashtra, India

Email: cslobol@gmail.com

David Luther

Executive Director

Instituto Dominicano de Desarrollo Integral, Inc.
Calle Luis F. Thomen 654 ,El Millon

Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Email: dluther@iddi.org

Sarah Little

Executive and Communications Assistant
Gender Action

1875 Connecticut Avenue NW, Suit 500
Washington D.C., United States

Email: sarahlittle@genderaction.org

Sergio Madrid

Director

Consejo civil Mexicano para la Silvicultura Sostenible
Miguel Angel de Quevedo 103

Mexico City, Mexico

Email: smadrid@prodigy.net.mx
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OBSERVERS

David Livingstone Mukisa

Regional Coordinator

African Alliance on Clean Cooking (AACC)
P.O. Box 6711

Kampala, Uganda

Email: africstoves@gmail.com

Joseph Mithika Mwenda
Coordinator

Pan African Climate Justice Alliance
Nairobi, Kenya

Email: mwemithika@yahoo.com

Judy Ndichu

Climate Governance Officer

Transparency International

3rd Floor, ACK Garden House Wing D,1st Ngong Avenue off Bishops Road
Nairobi, Kenya

Email: jndichu@tikenya.org

Titilope Ngozi Akosa
Executive Director

Centre for 21st Century Issue
6 Balogun street, Ikeja
Lagos, Nigeria

Email: titiakosa@gmail.com

Camilo Nhancale

Chair of the Board

Youth Development and Environmental Advocacy
Maputo, Mozambique

Email: caconha@yahoo.com

Nisha Onta

Knowledge management Coordinator

Women Organizing for Change in Agriculture and Natural Resource Management (WOCAN)
United Center, Level 41 323 Silom Road

Bangkok, Thailand

Email: nishaonta@wocan.org

llker Ozbahar

Educational Manager

Doga Arastirmalari Dernegi

Ankara, Turkey

Email: riyat.gul@dogaarastirmalari.org
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OBSERVERS

Milap Patel

Research Assistant

World Resources Institute, WRI
10 G Street North East, Suite 800
Washington D.C, United States
Email: mpatel@wri.org

Clifford Polycarp

Senior Associate

World Resources Institute, WRI
10 G Street North East ,Suite 800
Washington D.C, United States
Email: cpolycarp@wri.org

Lake Sagaris

Writer, Editor and Urban Planner
Ciudad Viva

Citizen Center Planning
Santiago, Chile

Email: Lsagaris@yahoo.com

Sergio Sanchez

Executive Director

Clean Air Institute

Cordoba No. 128 -302 Col. Roma
Mexico D.F, Mexico

Email: SSanchez@cleanairinstitute.org

Ayouba Abdou Sani

Executive Director

Young Volunteers for Environment

ST 24, Rue du Terranga, Qtier Maisons Economiques
Niamey, Niger

Email: saniayoub@yahoo.fr

Sothira Seng

Climate Change Project Officer
Forum Syd

91 Street 95, Beung Trabek, Phnom
Penh City, Cambodia

Email: sothira.seng@forumsyd.org
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OBSERVERS

Pei Shengji

Professor

Kunming Institute of Botany, Chinese academy of Science
Lanhei Road 132#, Heilongtan

Kunming, China

Email: peishengji@mail.kib.ac.cn

Alida Spadafora

Executive Director

ANCON (Asociacion Nacional para la Conservacion de la Naturaleza)
Balboa, Panama

Email: aspadafora@ancon.org

Maria Generosa Tagura Mislang
Executive Director

Tanggol Kalikasan Inc

M-01 Crm 3 Blgd, 106 Kamias Road
Quezon City, Philippines

Email: geneel631@yahoo.com

Azur Tekir

Director

EMBARQ

Gumussuyu Mahallesi.Inonu Cad. Saadet Apt.No:29 K6
Istanbul, Turkey

Email: atekir@embarqturkiye.org

Marion Verles

Executive Director

Nexus, Carbon for Development
33E30 Sothearos Boulevard
Phnom Penh, Cambodia

Email: m.verles@nexus-c4d.org

Segda Zenabou

Director

Women Environmental Programme
Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso
Email: segdaorama@gmail.com
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OBSERVERS

INDIGENOUS PEOPLES

Saoudata Walet Aboubacrine
Coordinator

Tin Hinane

09 Bp 709

Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso
Email: tinhinanbf@yahoo.frbaimey

Grace Balawag

Coordinator for Climate Change
Tebtebba Foundation

No. 1 Roman Ayson Rd

Baguio City, Philippines

Email: grace@tebtebba.org

Fiu Mataese Elisara

Executive Director

Ole Siosiomaga Society Incorporated, OLSSI
PO Box 2282, Beach Road

Apia, Samoa

Email: ngo_siosiomaga@samoa.ws

Edna Kaptoyo

Programmes Officer

Indigenous Information Network

Fomer Posta Flats, Block C, No. 6 Ngong Rd, Adams Acarde- Elgeyo Marakwet Rd
Naiobi, Kenya

Email: ednakaptoyo@yahoo.com

Mrinal Kanti Tripura

Director

Maleya Foundation

Rajbari Road, Rajbari Ghat
Rangamati, Bangladesh

Email: tripura_mk@yahoo.co.uk

Onel Masardule

Executive Director

Foundation for the Promotion of Indigenous Knowledge

Peru Avenue, Calle 41, Building Las Camelias Office 302, Bella Vista
Panama City, Panama

Email: masardule@gmail.com
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OBSERVERS

Ibrahim Njobdi
Executive Director
Lelewal Foundation

PO Box 33063
Yaounde, Cameroun
Email: injobdi@yahoo.fr

Martha Lekitony Ntoipo

Program Officer

Longido Community Development Organisation
Longido, Tanzania

Email: marthantoipo@gmail.com

Kittisak Rattanakrajangsri

Executive Secrectary

Indigenous Peoples Foundation

188/525 Kurusapha Village, Soi 21, M. 10, T. Sannameng, A.Sansali,
Chiang Mai, Thailand

Email: kittisak.rattanakrajangsri@gmail.com

Jesus Manuel Aldrete Terrazas

Executive Director

Corporate Consortium of Producers and Exporters in Forestry, SC DE RL
AV Independencia Num 15, Colonia Centro

Quintana Roo , Mexico

Email: Alderetemanuel@gmail.com

Florina Lopez Mio

Coordinadora

Red De Mujeres Inigenas Sobre Biodiversidad De Aneica Latina Y El Caribe
Panama

Email: florina.lopez@gmail.com

Jose Antonio Medina Oviedo

Director of Marketing

Red Indigena de Turismo de Mexico, RITA
Xochimilco, Mexico

Email: acolotitla@yahoo.com.mx

Legborsi Saro Pyagbara

International Advocacy Officer

The Movement for the Survival of the Ogoni People
6 Otonahia Close, Off Olu Obasanjo Rodad Port
Harcourt, Nigeria

Email: saropyagbara@gmail.com
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OBSERVERS

Khamla Soubandith

Advisor

Community Knowledge Support Association, CKSA
Ban Saphangmor, Saphangmor road, Saysettha district
Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR

Email: khamlasdb@gmail.com

PRIVATE SECTOR

Benjamin S. Austria

Senior Consultant

Trans-Asia Oil and Energy Development Corporation
11/F Phinma Plaza, 39 Plaza Drive, Rockwell Center
Makati City, Philippines

Email: bsaustria@gmail.com

Andrea Bacher

Policy Manager

International Chamber of Commerce
38 Cours Albert ler 75008

Paris, France

Email: abh@iccwbo.org

Valerio Cecchi

President / CEO

Enel Green Power Latin America
Condes, Santiago

Email: Valerio.cecchi@enel.com

Muhammed Baba Tunday Cole
Financial Management Expert

Fintex

06 BP 1817

Abidjan, Cote D’Ivoire

Email: Muhammedcole@hotmail.com

Girma Metaferia Ejigu

Supplies and Procurement Manager

Ethiopian Chamber of Commerce and Sectorial Association
Addis Ababa, Ethiopia

Email: gimetaferia@gmail.com
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OBSERVERS

Crisanto Frianeza

Secretary General

The Chamber of Commerce and Industry

3F Commerce and Industry Plaza, 1030 Campus Park Avenue
McKinley Town Center, Philippines

Email: cris.frianeza@philippinechamber.com

Deky Heriyanto

Managing Director

PT Indosentra Teknika

Jakarta, Indonesia

Email: dekyheriyanto@gmail.com

Mizanur Rahman Bin S.M. Abdul Ghani

Council Member

FMM Environmental Management Committee Chairman, Tioxide (Malaysia) Bhd
Malaysia

Email: the_ghanis@yahoo.com

Nancy Raquel Ibarra Palacios

Environmental Affairs Manager

National Business Association of Colombia (ANDI)
Bogota, Colombia

Email: cherrera@andi.com.co

Patrick Karani

Director

Bureau of Environmental Analysis (BEA) International
MountainView Hse No.121

Nairobi, Kenya

Email: pkarani@beainternational.org

Mohammed Sadeck Boulahya

Regional Independent Adviser

Climate for Development, ClimDevAfrica Framework Programme
1, Rue Ouadah Larbi

Setif Algeria

Email: ClimDevAfrica@Gmail.Com

Vinay Singh

Regional Head

URS Verification Private Ltd

110, Gambhir Industrial Estate, Mumbai
Maharashtra, India

Email: vinaysingh2006 @gmail.com
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OBSERVERS

Aurelio de Andrade Souza

President and CEO

USINAZUL

Sao Paulo, Brazil

Email: aurelio.souza@usinazul.com.br

OTHER

Samuel Dotse

Chief Executive Officer

HATOF Foundation

F 54B Service Plot DTD ( 801) C19 Klagon
Lashibi, Ghana

Email: atenviron@hotmail.com

Braulino Dos Santos

Director General

Centro de Agricultura Alternativa do Norte de Minas
Rua Anhanguera , No- 681

Minas Geraws, Brazil

Email: braulio@caa.org.br

Naida Hadad

Program Associate

Bank Information Center (BIC)
JL.Cakrawijaya 8.Blok No 11-12
Jakarta, Indonesia

Email: nhadad@bicusa.org

Faida Jacqueline Chiroy

Assistante au Programme Genre

Network of Indigenous and Local Communities in the Sustainable Management of Forest
Ecosystems

Kinshasa, DRC

Email: faidachiroyjackie@yahoo.fr

Mutimanwa Kapupu Diwa
President National
LINAPYCO

Kinshasa, DRC

Email: linapycordc@yahoo.fr
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OBSERVERS

Petra Kjell

Programme Manager

Bretton Woods Project

33-39 Bowling Green Lane

London, United Kingdom

Email: pkjell@brettonwoodsproject.org

Francisco Casaos Martinez

President of the Administration Council
UZEACHI

Oaxaca, Mexico

Email: uzachi@hotmail.com

Jose Ignacio Lechuga Pichardo

Congressman

Mexico State Legislature

Palacio Del Poder Legislativo, Plaza Hidalgo S/n Colonia Centro
Toluca, Mexico

Email: ignaciopichardo@gmail.com

Maria Chiara Trabacchi

Analyst

Climate Policy Initiative

Isola di San Giorgio Maggiore 8
Venice, Italy

Email: chiara.trabacchi@cpivenice.org

Idrissa Zeba

Executive Director

Foundation Naturama
Ouagadougou, Burkina Faso
Email: idrissa.zeba@naturama.bf
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